
MCDONALDS – AMERISURE INSURANCE COMPANY (Workers Compensation) 
CLAIM ADJUSTER CONTACT LIST  
 
ARKANSAS and TENNESEE   
Memphis Claims Office  
 
Melissa Morrison (mmorrison@amerisure.com) 
Phone (901) 260-1909 
800 678-2637 x11909 
Fax (901) 683-6001 
 
GEORGIA and KENTUCKY  
Atlanta Claims Office  
 
Rosa Ramos (rramos@amerisure.com) 
Phone (770)  813-3301 
Fax (770) 813-3310 
 
INDIANA 
Indiana Claims Office  
 
Kimberley Bishop (kbishop@amerisure.com) 
Toll Free: (800) 752-5929 ext. 85577 
Direct Dial: (317) 228-5577 
Fax: (800) 528-9187 or (317) 228-5550 
  
KANSAS and MISSOURI  
St. Louis Claims Office  
 
Margarita Rankin (mrankin@amerisure.com) 
Office: 314-692-1761 
800-325-1721 x21761      
Fax:   314-692-1730 
              
Maria Schmidt (mschmidt@amerisure.com) 
Office: 314-542-1465  
800-325-1721  ext.21465 
Fax:   314-542-1430 
 
NORTH CAROLINA, SOUTH CAROLINA and VIRGINIA 
North Carolina Claims Office  
 
Laura  Keck (lkeck@amerisure.com) 
Office:  704-510-8324 
Fax:  704-510-8327 
 
CLAIMS MAILING ADDRESS: 
 
For claim related mail: 
PO Box 33478 
Detroit, MI  48232-5478 
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